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Flight 2 
1 Dennis Morris 
2 Ross Walker 
3 Richard Varnon 
4 Josh Flett 
5 Dirk Bortz 
6 Bob Jonaites 
7 Terrence Hale 

JR Dickinson 
FR Dickinson 
SO Wayland Baptist 
SO Baker 
JR Eastern Oregon 
FR Aquinas 
SO Point Loma N 

Nlt'J:A OCAitdo~Y tJd;oll\~(5, ,'l1,.~ '2.'2.·2.4,2.ooi 
(ClA d iJ Kot score) 

Event 22 Men Hammer 'l'hrow 

Name Year School 

50.38m 
50.30m 
49. 46m 
48.68m 

165-03 
165-00 
162-03 
159-08 

48.66m 159-08 
46.68m 153-02 
43.78m 143-08 

Ol~+'e, ~ r 

Finals 

6 
5 
4 
2 
1 

Point 
---------------==---=---------------=======-=-=-----------==========~----------= 
Finals 

1 Mike Caro JR Siena Hts 56.86m 186-06 10 
2 Zac Osgood SR Hastings 54.85m 179-11 8 
3 Jerry Morris so Eastern Oregon 53.63m 175-11 6 
4 Chitranjan Greer-Travis SR Siena Hts 53.23m 174-08 5 
5 Michael Silsby SR Olivet Nazar 52.86m 173-05 4 

6 Jeremy Edwards FR British Col 52.00m 170-07 3 
7 Rob Firrell SR St. Ambrose 51. 88m 170-02 2 
8 Neil Butt so Tri-State 50.81m 166-08 1 
9 T.J. Shemek JR Aquinas 50.13m 164-06 

10 John Hockersmith SR Berea College (Ky) 50.07m 164-03 
11 Micah Goins JR Azusa Pacific 49. 77m 163-03 
12 Derek Howell so Simon Fraser 49.44m 162-02 
13 Jorn Johnson so Eastern Oregon 49. 34m 161-10 
14 Glenn Arnold SR Rio Grande (Oh) 48. 79m 160-01 
15 Greg Vaughn SR Aquinas 48. 31m 158-06 
16 Kyle Hill JR Oregon Institute 48. 21m 158-02 
17 Tom Stirlen JR St. Francis 48 .16m 158-00 
18 ,Tames Ya hara SO_ Cg 5:i!Cl:rv i l l e '16 .36m 1 52 - ffl 
19 Kevin Surnear SR Walsh 45. 52m 149-04 
20 Terrence Hale so Point Loma N 44.87m 147-02 

Cobey Buckner so Siena Hts FOUL 
--------------------------=======~~------------=========--=====------====-------

Top 9 advance to final. 
Name 

Flight 1 
1 Michael Silsby 
2 John Hockersmith 
3 Glenn Arnold 
4 Greg Vaughn 
5 Tom Stirlen 
6 Kevin Surnear 

Cobey Buckner 
Flight 2 

1 Zac Osgood 
2 Chitranjan Greer-Travis 
3 Rob Firrell 
4 T.J. Shemek 
5 Micah Goins 
6 Derek Howell 
7 Terrence Hale 

Flight 3 
1 Mike Caro 
2 Jerry Morris 
3 Jeremy Edwards 

Year School 

SR Olivet Nazar 
SR Berea College (Ky) 
SR Rio Grande (Oh) 
SR Aquinas 
JR St. Francis 
SR Walsh 
SO Siena Hts 

SR Hastings 
SR Siena Hts 
SR St. Ambrose 
JR Aquinas 
JR Azusa Pacific 
SO Simon Fraser 
so Point Loma N 

JR Siena Hts 
SO Eastern Oregon 
FR British Col 

http://naia.org/track/otf/03resultsa11.htm 

Finals 

52.86m 
50.07m 
48. 79m 
48. 31m 
48.16m 
45.52m 

FOUL 

54.85m 
53.23m 
51.88m 
50.13m 
49.77m 
49.44m 
44.87m 

56.86m 
53.63m 
52.00m 

Point 

173-05 4 
164-03 
160-01 
158-06 
158-00 
149-04 

179-11 8 
1.74-08 5 
170-02 2 
164-06 
163-03 
162-02 
147-02 

186-06 10 
175-11 6 
170-07 3 
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4 Neil Butt 
5 Jorn Johnson 
6 Kyle Hill 
7' .James Yahara 

Event 23 Men Javelin Throw 

Name 

Finals 
1 Nick Bakke 
2 Corey Swim 
3 Aaron Johansen 
4 Mike Harber 
5 Jeff Bentley 
6 Clint Gore 
7 Matt Brown 
8 Duane Lunne 
9 John Praeuner 

10 Brad Cook 
11 Coly Rush 
12 Adam Rempe 1 
13 Garrett Labus 
14 Ben Bogdanof 
15 Jerry Baker 
16 Jason Moore 
17 Tom Kirchoffner 
18 Brook Oukrop 
19 Matt Haugen 
20 Anderson Browne 

-- Mark Grubbs 
-- Danny Coryell 

Top 9 advance to final. 
Name 

so Tri-State 
so Eastern Oregon 
JR Oregon Institute 
so Cedarville 

Year School 

JR Oregon Institute 
JR Warner Pacific 
SO Dickinson 
FR Windsor (Ont) 
SR Southern Oregon 

Graceland 
FR Geneva College (Pa) 
SR Sioux Falls 
FR MidArn Naz 
JR Mary 
SR Dickinson 
so Windsor (Ont) 
JR Friends Univ 
JR Fresno Pacific 
SR Baker 
SR Doane College (Ne) 
SO Mary 
SR Mary 
FR Jamestown 
SO Indiana Wesleyan 
SO Cedarville 
JR Azusa Pacific 
FR Dickinson 

Year School 

50. 81m 
49. 34m 
48.21m 
46.3 6m .. , 

Finals 

63. 82m 
61. 76m 
61. 58m 
60. 94m 
60. 82m 
59.12m 
58. 74m 
58. 66m 
58.30m 
57. 84m 
57.62m 
57.28m 
57.18m 
55.28m 
55.08m 
55.04m 
54.90m 
54.70m 
52.74m 
50. 48m 
47 . 38m 

DNS 
DNS 

Finals 
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166-08 1 
161-10 
158-02 
1 52-01 

Point 

209-04 10 
202-07 8 
202-00 6 
199-11 5 
199-06 4 
193-11 3 
192-08 2 
192-05 1 
191-03 
189-09 
189-00 
187-11 
187-07 
181-04 
180-08 
180-07 
180-01 
179-05 
173-00 
165-07 
155-05 

Point 
--------------------~------------------~------------------------~-~~---~--------
Flight 1 

1 Jeff Bentley SR Southern Oregon 60. 82m 199-06 4 
2 John Praeuner FR MidAm Naz 58. 30m 191-03 
3 Garrett Labus JR Friends Univ 57.18m 187-07 
4 Ben Bogdanof JR Fresno Pacific 55 .28m 181-04 
5 Jason Moore SR Doane College {Ne) 55.04m 180-07 
6 Matt Haugen FR Jamestown 52.74m 173-00 

Danny Coryell FR Dickinson DNS 
Flight 2 

1 Nick Bakke JR Oregon Institute 63.82m 209-04 10 
2 Corey Swim JR Warner Pacific 61.76m 202-07 8 
3 Aaron Johansen so Dickinson 61.58m 202-00 6 
4 Clint Gore Graceland 59.12m 193-11 3 
5 Duane Lunne SR Sioux Falls 58.66m 192-05 1 
6 Coly Rush SR Dickinson 57.62m 189-00 
7 Anderson Browne so Indiana Wesleyan 50 .48m 165-07 

Mark Grubbs JR Azusa Pacific DNS 
Flight 3 

1 Mike Harber FR Windsor (Ont) 60.94m 199-11 5 
2 Matt Brown FR Geneva College (Pa) 58. 74m 192-08 2 
3 Brad Cook JR Mary 57.84m 189-09 

http://naia.org/track/ otf/03resultsal l. htm 5/25/2003 



2 Spring Arbor University (Mi) 
1) Jason Khon SR 
3) Herbert Rotich FR 

3 Black Hills St Univ (Sd) 
1) Greg Starr SR 
3) Trent Mack SR 

4 Cal St. San Marcos 
1) Justin Lessel so 
3) Mike Shannon SO 

5 British Columbia, Univ of 
1) Jared Mawhorter SO 
3) Derrick Rendell FR 

6 Concordia (Ne) 
1) Andrew Walquist FR 
3) Matt Buns SR 

7 Berea College (Ky) 
1) Lucian Musgrove SR 
3) Matt Schenk so 

8 Siena Heights Univ. {Mi) 
1) Jake Hunter SR 
3) Lance Bentley SR 

9 Oklahoma Baptist University 
1) Landon Willets FR 
3) Jeff Thompson JR 

10 Jamestown College (Nd) 
1) Joe Makoutz SO 
3) Sean Iverson FR 

11 Aquinas College (Mi) 
1) Ryan Schipper JR 
3) Josh May JR 

12 Southwestern College (Ks) 
1) Billy Barnum SO 
3) Justin Alexander FR 

13 Cornerstone University (Mi) 
1) Noah Filipiak SO 
3) Juraj Zahatnansky SR 

14 Central Methodist College (Mo) 
1) Doug Hansen FR 
3) James Kamau FR 

15 Minot State Univ (Nd) 
1) Dennis Eaton JR 
3) Steve Kirby SR 

16 Point Loma Nazarene (Ca) 
1) Chad Young JR 
3) Brian Jensen JR 

7:44.07Q 
2) Enoch Green JR 
4) David Rotich SO 

7:38.84Q 
2) Patrick Moriarty SR 
4) Tim Bishop SR 

7:44.14Q 
2) Richie Gray FR 
4) Tony Herr JR 

7:39.95q 
2) Chris Williams FR 
4) Jerry Ziak SO 

7:41.25q 
2) Curtis Wilson SO 
4) Matt Luevano SO 

7: 41.Slq 
2) Sha;m Jakubowksi FR 
4) Joseph Kimeu so 

7:43.41q 
2) Eric Walter SO 
4) Cole Monaghan FR 

7:44.28 
2) Richard Parr JR 
4) Jim Bob Coleman JR 

7:45.39 
2) Levi Webb JR 
4) Ryun Hess SO 

7:45.76 
2) Phil Olson JR 
4) Adam Hoogewind FR 

7:47.08 
2) Brett Annis SO 
4) Andrae Harper FR 

7:50.27 
2) Jordan Harrison FR 
4) Jon Dephouse SR 

7:52.44 
2) Ben Davis SR 
4) Carter Snow JR 

8:04.19 
2) Eric Hanson JR 
4) Juro Trubiroha JR 

8:05.66 
2) Adam Botma FR 
4) John Titterington FR 

Event 16 Men High Jump 

Name Year School Finals 

Pinals 
1 Whit Smith so Midland Luth 2.20m 
2 John Miles SR Taylor 2.15m 
3 Shawn Chubb JR Oklahoma Christ 2.00m 
3 Denzel Williams so Park Univ 2.00m 
3 Scott Swanson SR Doane College (Ne) 2.00rn 
6 Donald Harris SR Cal St. San Marcos 2.00m 
7 Brett Sailors JR Midland Luth 2.00m 
7 Torey Koch SR Sioux Falls 2.00m 

Mike.Tanking FR Ottawa NH 
Lance Sodeberg FR Azusa Pacific NH 

http:/ /naia.org/track/otf/03resultsall.htm 
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Point 

7-02.50 10 
7-00.50 8 

6-06.75 5 
6-06.75 5 
6-06.75 5 
6-06.75 3 
6-06.75 1.5 
6-06.75 1.5 

5/25/2003 
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Corey Swim JR Warner Pacific NH 
Christopher Morrison FR Mid.Am Naz NH 
Michael Jackson FR Voorhees NH 
Joel S:nith FR Cedarville NH 
Derrick Harpe FR Claflin NH 
Mark Hyndman so Tri-State DNS 

Event 17 Men Pole Vault 

Name Year School Finals Point 

Finals 
1 Shawn Trimble JR Eastern Oregon 5.06m 16-07.25 10 
2 Brian Keehn SR Point Loma N 4.80m 15-09.00 8 
3 Kevin Langlois SR Bethel College (In) 4. 80m 15-09.00 6 
4 Jimmy Barbour JR Cal St. San Marcos 4.65m 15-03.00 5 
5 Kevin McElvaney FR Dickinson 4.50m 14-09.00 4 
6 Jon-Eric Beelby SR Southern Naz 4.50m 14-09.00 3 
7 Reid Ehrisman JR Concordia (Ne) 4.50m 14-09.00 1.5 
7 Dusty Herrin JR Wayland Baptist 4.50m 14-09.00 1.5 

Taylor Truett FR Point Loma N NH 
Matt Cunningham JR Bethel College (In} NH 
Kevin Dinardo FR Windsor (Ont) NH 
Jordan Ostlund so Mary NH 
Walker Thomas FR Doane College (Ne) NH 
Blaine Miller so Webber Inter NH 
Jeb Myers SR Concordia {Ne) NH 

Event 18 Men Long Jump 

Name Year School Finals Wind 
===-==========-~-~===~~~-~====================================~=====-=======~=== 
Finals 

1 Chadwick Dennis SR McKendree 7.28m -1.0 23-10.75 
2 Kevin Arthurton SR Lindenwood 7.16m -0.7 23-06.00 
3 T.J. Harris JR Southwestern 7.13m -0.3 23-04.75 
4 Terry Nurse so Lindenwood 7. 07m -1.1 23-02.50 
5 Stephen Johnson so Lindenwood 7. 02m -0.1 23-00.50 
6 Greg Allmon JR Paul Quinn 7.00m -0.4 22-11.75 
7 Donovan Smith so Paul Quinn 6.99m -1.8 22-11. 25 
8 Juspin Jones FR Warner Southern 6.94m -0.8 22-09.25 
9 Michael Jackson FR Voorhees 6.93m -1. 6 22-09.00 

10 Fabian Florant FR Lindenwood 6.89m -1.2 22-07.25 
11 Wade Devries SR Northwestern 6.80m -1.8 22-03.75 
12 Ales Skoberne SR Point Loma N 6.80m -1.3 22-03.75 
13 Henry Holmes SR Aquinas 6.80m -1. 2 22-03.75 
14 Kurt Downes JR Windsor (Ont) 6. 77m -1.0 22-02.50 
15 Mike Cory SR Azusa Pacific 6.76m -1.4 22-02.25 
16 Ken Christianson JR Black Hills 6.67m -1.5 21-10.75 
17 Jon Hill FR Southern Oregon 6.66m -1.4 21-10.25 
18 Torin Beeler FR Concordia CA 6.62m +0.0 21-08.75 
19 Jakeith Hairston FR Milligan 6.61m -2.2 21-08.25 
20 Adam Chamberlin FR Aquinas 6.61m -0.6 21-08.25 
21 Tyson Glasser SO Midland Luth 6.55m +0.0 21-06.00 
21 Ehren Banfield so Central Meth 6.55m -1.1 21-06.00 
23 Andy Kapp FR Jamestown 6.Slm -1.8 21-04.25 
24 Ramone Johnson FR Bacone College (Ok) 6.47m -1.1 21-02.75 

http://naia.org/track/otf/03resu1tsall.htm 5/25/2003 
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